### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Chang Liu	10/04/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Corporation
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12897556

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SONY-40600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_10\_4\_2010#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 025088 FRAME: 0496

Attorney Docket No.: <u>SONY-40600</u>

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ming-Chang Liu, hereinafter r described and set forth in the below-identified application	referred to as "ASSIGNOR", ha on for United States Letters Pate	s invented certain new and useful improvements as ent:
Title of Invention: VIRTUAL LEVEL FOR A DIG	ITAL CAMERA	
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>SONY CORPORATION</u> , a Jareferred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquirin Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	npanese corporation, 1-7-1 Kona ng the entire right, title and i	an, Minato- <u>ku, Tokyo 108-0075, JAPAN</u> hereinafter interest in said invention and application and in any
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignot transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's success application for United States Letters Patent, and an States and all countries throughout the world inclu conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed end and term of any Letters Patent.	r has sold, assigned and tran sors and assigns, all right, til by Letters Patent which may ding any divisions, renewals thereof, said interest to be h	hereafter be granted on the same in the United s, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and
Assignor further agrees that he will, with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and papers, including applications for Letters Patent and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawful improvement in any and all countries, and to vest the same of	d/or applications, execute, vend for the reissue thereof, and ally may request, to obtain o	d instruments of assignment and transfer increof, maintain Letters Patent for said invention and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	has hereunto signed his nar	ne to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Ming-Chang Liu	si-	10/4/2010 Date
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh	ictory evidence to be the person(same in his/her/their authorized nich the person(s) acted, execute	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws		
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
PAULETTE L. FERNAND Commission # 187055 Notary Public - Californ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 2.	EZ 15:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:5	gnature of Notary-Public

**RECORDED: 10/04/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025088 FRAME: 0497